## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Lyden Oil Company		04/14/2010	CORPORATION:

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	First National Bank of Pennsylvania	
Street Address:	One North Shore Center, 12 Federal Street, Suite 503	
City:	Pittsburgh	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	15212	
Entity Type:	a Pennsylvania bank:	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3425185	PROGUARD

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (412)918-1199

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 412-918-1100

Email: pboss@metzlewis.com

Correspondent Name: David S. Horvitz, Metz Lewis LLC
Address Line 1: 11 Stanwix Street, 18th Floor

Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15222

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 229/025

NAME OF SUBMITTER: David S. Horvitz, Esq.

Signature: /David S. Horvitz/

Date: 04/28/2010

TRADEMARK REEL: 004195 FRAME: 0261 H \$40.00

900160825

Total Attachments: 1

source=Lyden Oil Security Agreement#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004195 FRAME: 0262

### NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS, COPYRIGHTS AND TRADEMARKS

United States Patent and Trademark Office Assignment Division - Office of Public Records Washington, D.C. 20231

#### Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Security Agreement dated as of April 14, 2010 (as the same may be amended, modified, extended or restated from time to time, the "Security Agreement") by and between LYDEN OIL COMPANY, an Ohio corporation (the "Obligor") and FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF PENNSYLVANIA, as Pledgee (the "Pledgee"), the undersigned has granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon, the trademarks shown below to the Pledgee for the benefit of the Pledgee:

Registration No.	<u>Mark</u>	Registration Date
3,425,185	ProGuard	July 8, 2008

The Pledgor and the Pledgee hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing patents and patent applications, copyrights and copyright applications and trademarks and trademark applications (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any patents and patent applications, copyrights and copyright applications and trademarks and trademark applications.

Very truly yours,

LYDEN OIL COMPANY

Bv: Name: Title:

Acknowledged and Accepted:

FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF PENNSYLVANIA,

as Pledgee

Title:

RECORDED: 04/28/2010

TRADEMARK REEL: 004195 FRAME: 0263